

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd Running Account- Bill					
N/W:- MMGSY NDB BRRP-741					
Bagaha-1 (Tender Id-					
135240) tender MMGSY					
(NDB) Bhandadih PSB					
School to Musli					
N/Agency - Ritesh Kumar					
(Reg No-1200199) Budh-					
Wari Tola, P.O. + P.S.-					
Bagaha-I, West Champ-					
Arain					

Agreement NO - 315SD/2024-25

Date of start - 24-12-2024

Date of completion - 23-12-2025

MEASUREMENT

Item No - 1/26

Earth work in excavation - 25

$$2 \times 6.450 \times 1.40 \times 1.8 = 27.09$$

$$1 \times 4.850 \times 1.530 \times 0.365 = 2.708$$

$$29.800 \text{ m}^3$$

$$3 \times 29.800 = 89.4 \text{ m}^3$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost</u>					
Item No - 1/1					
P/F of working benchmark/ Reference pillar — 28					
From TMB PNO-11					
Qty = 3 km					
@ Rs. 5045.49/km					
Rs. 15136					
Item No - 2/1					
P/F of working benchmark/ From TMB PNO-11					
Qty = 8 km					
@ Rs. 2378.53/km					
Rs. 19028					
Item No - 3/2					
Cleaning and grubbing road land — 28					
From TMB PNO-11					
Qty = 1.20 H					
@ Rs. 72891					
Rs. 87469					
Item No - 4/3					
Excavation for Roadway in soil using manual means					
From TMB PNO-11, 12					
Qty = 126.00 m ³					
@ Rs. 95.96/m ³					
Rs. 12091					

Continuation

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2km NO - 5/4					
Construction of embankment					
with approved material - 28					
From TMB PNO - 12					
					Qty = 95.6000 ³
					@ 18. 75.25/m ³
					= 18. 56892
2km NO - 6/5					
Construction of embankment					
with lead upto - 28					
From TMB PNO - 12					
					Qty = 890.27 m ³
					@ 18. 240.54/m ³
					= 18. 2141462
2km NO - 7/6					
Construction of embankment					
Lead upto 1000m - 28					
From TMB PNO - 12					
					Qty = 2925.7300 ³
					@ 18. 183.65/m ³
					= 18. 5373102
2km NO - 8/8					
Construction of Granular					
Sub base - 28					
From TMB PNO - 12					
					Qty = 672.35 m ³
					@ 18. 3807.53/m ³
					= 18. 25599932

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item NO - 9/26					
Earth work in excavation for foundation - 248					
From TMB PNO - 19					
					Qty = 105.86 m ³
					@ Rs. 384.62/m ³
					Rs. 40408.22
Item NO - 10/27					
Providing MIS (PCC) - 25					
From TMB PNO - 19					
					Qty = 16.65 m ³
					@ Rs. 8552.18/m ³
					Rs. 142394.22
Item NO - 11/28					
Plain/Reinforced Cement-Concrete in substructure					
From TMB PNO - 20					
					Qty = 116.39 m ³
					@ Rs. 9542.64/m ³
					Rs. 1110668.22
Item NO - 12/29 (A)					
Providing and laying RCC Pipe - 1000mm dia - 24					
From TMB PNO - 18					
					Qty = 22.5 M
					@ Rs. 7427.87/M
					Rs. 167127.22

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 13/29 (B)					
Providing and laying Rce pipe - 600mm dia - 25					
6000 TMB PNO - 20					
				Qty = 7.5 M	
				@ 18.3142/M	
				± 18.235652	
Item No - 14/30					
Painting on parapet wall					
6000 TMB PNO - 19					
				Qty = 73.86 m ²	
				@ 18.128.55/m ²	
				± 18.94952	
Item No - 15/31					
Exc in excavation for foundation — 25					
6000 TMB PNO (12,13) Qty = 269.4 m ³					
PNO - (51) Qty = 195.08 m ³					
				Total Qty = 464.48 m ³	
				@ 18.384.62/m ³	
				± 18.1786482	
Item No - 16/32					
Sand filling in foundation					
6000 TMB PNO - (13) Qty = 5.13 m ³					
PNO - (24) @ 18.4.12/m ³					
				± 18.49632	

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 17/33					
Providing PCC M-15 in form					
Form TMS PNO- (13)					Qty = 43.766 m ³
PNO- (22)					Qty = 32.781 m ³
Total Qty =					76.546 m ³
					@ RS. 8552.18/m ³
					RS. 6546352
Item No - 18/34					
Providing PCC M-15					
Form TMS PNO- (13)					Qty = 162.93 m ³
PNO- (22)					Qty = 115.71 m ³
					278.64 m ³
					@ RS. 8552.18/m ³
					RS. 23829452
Item No - 19/35					
Plain / Reinforced Cement -					
Form TMS PNO- (13, 19)					Qty = 106.75 m ³
PNO- (22)					Qty = 84.06 m ³
Total Qty =					190.81 m ³
					@ RS. 17537382
Item No - 20/36					
Plain / Reinforced Cement -					
Concrete (M20) in Substructure					
Form TMS PNO- (14)					Qty = 15.992 m ³
PNO- (23)					Qty = 9.32 m ³
Total Qty =					25.312 m ³
					@ RS. 9542.64/m ³
					RS. 2415432

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 21/37					
Providing RCC M25 -					
For M.B P.No. (14) Qty = 18.58m					
P.No. (14) Qty = 22.26m ³					
T. Qty = 40.84m ³					
@ Rs. 10591.52/m ³					
Rs. 4325582					
Item No - 22/38					
Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD Bars - 28					
For M.B P.No. (14) Qty = 2.26m ³					
P.No. (23-24) Qty = 1.76m ³					
T. Qty = 4.03m ³					
@ Rs. 72495.24/m ³					
Rs. 2922282					
Item No - 23/39					
Providing and filling joint Sealing Compound - 28					
For M.B P.No. (14) Qty = 27 RM					
P.No. (23) Qty = 15 RM					
T. Qty = 42 RM					
@ Rs. 52.79/RM					
Rs. 22172					
Item No - 24/40					
Providing weepholes					
For M.B P.No. (15) Qty = 66 NO					
P.No. (25) Qty = 42 NO					
T. Qty = 108 NO					

Continuation

Continuation